1 of 4
Ac Power Relays
EVR Series
Littelfuse.com/EVR
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/19/2024
Description

REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006
Pb free Yes
Part Numbering System
Contact Specifications
PARAMETER SPECIFICATION
Contact Arrangement 2 Form A (2A) or 2 Form A, 1 Form B (2A1B)
Form A
Contact Material AgSnO2
Contact Resistance
10 mΩ max @ 6 V dc, 1 A
2 mΩ initial typical @ 6 V dc, 1A
Contact Rating 40 A @ 277 V ac resistive
Form B
Contact Material AgNi
Contact Resistance 100 mΩ max @ 6 V dc, 1 A
Contact Rating 1 A @ 277 V ac or 30 V dc
Coil Specifications @ 23 °C (73 °F)
RATED COIL VOLTAGE MAXIMUM OPERATE
VOLTAGE
MINIMUM RELEASE
VOLTAGE
COIL RESISTANCE
(± 10%)
NOMINAL
OPERATING
POWER
HOLDING
POWER
6 V dc 4.5 V dc 0.30 V dc 19.1 Ω
1.88 W 0.17 W
9 V dc 6.75 V dc 0.45 V dc 43.1 Ω
12 V dc 9 V dc 0.60 V dc 76.6 Ω
24 V dc 18 V dc 1.2 V dc 306.4 Ω
Insulation System Class F, 155 °C (311 °F) maximum temperature
EVR  -  2A 12  -  1
Type
EVR Series Relay
Contact Arrangement
2A = 2 Form A
2B = 2 Form A, 1 Form B
Coil Voltage
06 = 6 V Dc
09 = 9 V Dc
12 = 12 V Dc
24 = 24 V Dc
Termination
1 = PCB Terminals
3 of 4
Ac Power Relays
EVR Series
Littelfuse.com/EVR
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/19/2024